

CNR No. WBND07-000124-2023
T.S. 88 of 2023
Present: Preetha Mukherjee
J.O. Code- WB01445

Order No.02

Dated 03-07-2023

Today is fixed for A/C.

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazra.

SR returned from defendant and found duly served.

Defendant files a petition praying for time to file W.S on the ground stated in the petition with fresh vokalatnama.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O is leave on duty.

Fix 28-08-2023 for W.S by defendant as last chance.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia
In Charge