

WBND070001242023



**Title Suit/88/2023**  
Present: Rajib Sarkar  
J.O. Code- WB01509  
**Sushanta Saha Vs. Khokan Ghosh**

Order No.04

Dated 16-09-2023

Record is put up today by the defendant with a petition U/Sec 151 of the C.P.C supported by affidavit on the ground stated in the petition. Copy served.  
Fix 22-09-2023 for hearing of petition U/Sec. 15 of C.P.C,  
W.O in mean time.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar  
Civil Judge(Junior Division),  
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS