

WBND070001242023



**Title Suit/88/2023**  
Present: Rajib Sarkar  
J.O. Code- WB01509  
**Sushanta Saha Vs. Khokan Ghosh**

Order No.08

Dated 17-11-2023

Today is fixed for W.S.

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazira.

Defendant files a verified petition praying for exempt the cost on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendant is directed to payment of cost of Rs 250/- instead of Rs 500/-.

It appeared from the record that W.S already files by defendant on 16-09-2023.

Let the W.S dated 16-09-2023 be accepted.

Fix 12-03-2024 for examination of parties U/O. 10 by the court upon payment of cost of Rs 250/- in favour of plaintiff by defendant.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar  
Civil Judge(Junior Division),  
Nabadwip, Nadia.