

WBND070001242023



**Title Suit/88/2023**  
Present: Md. Ali Ibrahim  
**Sushanta Saha Vs. Khokan Ghosh**

Order No.09

Dated 12-03-2024

Today is fixed for examination of parties and cost.

Both sides file their lawyers hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-07-2024 for examination of parties U/O. 10 by the court  
upon payment of cost of Rs 250/- in favour of plaintiff by defendant.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-  
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)  
Nabadwip, Nadia.  
In Charge